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DATE: October 26, 2000 

TO: 

FROM: 
Division of Records and Reporting (Bay6) . 

Division of Competitive Services (Isler) ?ft' 
RE: Docket No. 000954-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 

PATS Certificate No. 4163 issued to J.K. Miami Corp. for violation of Rule 25­
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies 

Order No. PSC-00-1743-PAA-TC, issued on September 26, 2000, which imposed 
a $500 fine or cancelled the company's certificate. The company had until October 17 to 
protest the Order and five business days after issuance ofthe Consummating Order to pay the 
fees and fine. A protest was not received. The Consummating Order was issued on October 20, 
and the Commission received the comp~y:.§..check for the past due amount and the $500 fine on 

October 24, 2000. Therefore, please t~,~~.~ ~9'cket~~,D~=~gT.C-=~~~ the~certificate. 

cc: Division ofCompetitive Services (Isler) . ~'-"--"-' . 

Division ofLegal Services (Dandelake) 
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